15.667091&66706 ##2Z8 Thread Stand Mechanism (MT4001-4004)

21 26

FHEYFEAmt. Req.

Model
MT MT
F BN _
Ref. No. 4001-4002 | 4004
24 2 4
25 2 4




15.667091&66706 ##2Z8 Thread Stand Mechanism (MT4001-4004)

Pk YrkEeR EZ AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
©1 667051 FEMEROA CUD === == e s e 1
©2 667052 F#EUpper Thread Stand Rod =-=-======m=mmmmmmm s 1
©3 667053 205 o 1
©4 667054 TF#ELower Thread Stand ROd ----=-=nmnmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
©5 667055 ] W @SR ET = = mmmmm e e 2
©6 667056 N X
©17 667057 BEUEBIACKET = m o m s m e e 1
©8 667058 N . 3
© 667059 BEHEINUL <mmmmemmmeemememeemememeeeememeeeememeeeeememeeeememem e eeememeeemeen 4
©10 6670510 N . 1
©11 6670511 BB B AT e cec e |
©12 6670512 B BH BraCKet  —oom oo oo m oL 1
©13 6670513 B AREThread Guide ----=--mmmmmmmmm s 1
©14 6670515 FRIEHHSPOO] PIN = mmmm s e s e 4
©15 6670516 E L HESPool Retaining Fig =-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 4
©16 6670517 BB IBFES L - mememem e eemee e e e e ee e e e ee e ee e A
©17 6670518 FEAE SPOO] SO = mmmmmmm oot 4
©18 6670519 T R BB S Pring WaSher —-----mmemmmmmommom oo 4
@19 6670520 N A
©20 6670531 SELSRETHPEAA AT = o m e e el 2
©21 667061 H A% JHESPOO] Set Bracket =------mmmmmmmmmmmooooo o 2
©22 6670523 (el 4
©23 6670524 s N . 4
©24 6670525 T BB S Pring WasSher =-----emmmmmmmmmo oo B
©25 6670526 BEBEINUL < mmmem e e e ]
©26 66706 FR 284 Thread Stand Asm (MT4004)=----=-mmn=mmmmmmmmmmmmemm oo oo ceoooe ]
©27 667091 #2aA Thread Stand Asm (MT4001-MT4002)------==nn=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmem e 1
©28 667092 FR A ESPOOL Set Bracket =--m-mmmmmmmmmmmmd oo 1
©29 667093 FEAESPOOL SOt =mmmmmmm e e oo oo 2
©30 667094 SBATIAS AL = mmmmmmm e 2
©31 667095 FRIEHHSPOO] PIN - mmm s e s s oo 2
©32 667096 E L HESPool Retaining Fig -----mmmmmmmmmosod oo 2
©33 667097 HEALCLAMD === === mmm e oo e e 2
©34 667098 N 2
©35 667099 L S RIS pring WasSher -------mmmmmmmmmmomom oo 2
©36 6670910 1= N )
©317 6670911 T ] W ASHET = m - mmmm e e 2
©38 6670912 1= N )
©39 6670913 FHLower Thread Stand Rod ==-=-====mmmmmmmmm s 1
©40 6670914 HEFL CIAM === === === mmmm e e e e oo 1
©41 6670915 N . 2
©42 6670916 BEBEINUL —emmemem e 5
©43 6670917 R Upper Thread Stand Rod ===-==-mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
©44 6670918 SEEFEETH 1@ A A LTI = - m o m o mm - m s m e mm e e eees 1
©45 6670919 FLFECAD ~-m- = mm oo 1



16. 66711-5 ##2% Thread Stand Mechanism (MT4006-4012)

/)



16. 66711-5 ##2% Thread Stand Mechanism (MT4006-4012)

Fak YrkRSE
Ref. No. Parts Number
©1 66711501
©2 66711502
©3 66711503
©4 66711504
©5 66711505
©6 66711506
©17 66711507
©8 66711508
©9 66711509
©10 66711510
©11 66711511
©12 66711512
©13 66711513
©14 66711514
©15 66711515
©16 66711516
©17 66711517
©18 66711518
©19 66711519
©20 66711520
©21 66711521
©22 66711522
©23 66711523

% M A HE
Description Amt.Req.
HHRE Thread Guide -----m-mmmmmmmm e 2
7 ZE HOIdEr ~mmmmm e e e e e e oo 4
R Thread Guide -----mmmmmmmmm e 48
AR S CTEW = m e oo 16
N 6
¥ Thread Stand ROd =-===mmmmmmm e e oo 2
N € 1
BETH  JOINt mmmmm e e e e e 1
FRBEEE Spool Set Bracket =---m-mmmmmmmmmmem e el 2
FHAR BUShing =--mmmmmm e e 2
T e e 2
B NI oo oo e 2
BEAR SCIEW =mmm et e 6
FLE BASE =-nmnmmmmmmmem e e e e e eeeen 2
SRR SPOOL Set mmmmmm e 12
FRIETEA S@AL =-mmmmmm o m o m oo 12
FRAEHN SPOOL PIN = m e e e e oo 12
FRBEHA SPOOL PIN =mmmmmm e oo 12
R BE Spring Washer ---m-m-mmmmmmm e 12
BRI N UL —mmmm e 12
BEAR SCIEW mmmmmmmmm e e e e 1
BEAR SCIEW mmmmm e e e 1
2 2



17. MT4006-4012 $255 8% Tension Stand Mechanism(MT4006-4012)




17. MT4006-4012 5253 84#% Tension Stand Mechanism(MT4006-4012)

7k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Yk
Parts Number
2320001701
2320001702
2320001703
2320001704
232A0001705
232A0001706
2310001905
8MC05321208A
2310000310
2310001910
2310001911
66441-2
8MKO95301407A
2100001121B
2200000303
2100001132
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2310000341
2310000342
2310000343
2310000344
231A0001923

A B HE
Description Amt.Req.
FEAARIE Tension POSt SUPPOIt--n-nnnmmmsmmsmmmsm oo 1
T o 1
HEREE Tension POSt SUPPOIt---mnnmmmsmmmmmmsm oo 2
SRR Release Wedge----n-mnnmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
52#AH Thread Tension Mechanism -----------mmmsmmmsmmmsome oo 2
52#AH Thread Tension Mechanism ------------mmmsmmmsmms oo 1
) B 1
IR Screw (M5-0.8%12) (MT0332) ----mmnmmmmmmm e 2
S SPITIg =mmm e e 2
FEER Spacer (See left Page) (CT03091)-----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e 1
1 Stud (See left Page) (CTO3081)----mnmmnmmmmmmm e 1
D S Yy 1
N e e 1
gk SRR BEME Tension Nut (Blue) (SH1121) --mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo 12
=% Bushing (See left Page) (SH1122)-----nnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 12
FEEE Spring (Blue) (SHI132)-mmmnmmmmmm e 12
% 2 Spring Seat (See left Page)(CT0305) --------mnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmce e e 12
F-HEE Felt (Seeleft Page)(SH1127) ----nmmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo 12
gk S92 Tension Disc (See left Page)(SH1126) --------mnmmmmmmmcmnanane 24
IR Stud (See left Page) -------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 12
[BER Spacer (See left Page) ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 12
DL e 1
I S 1
R StUd - oo 1
R StUd - oo oo 1
i JJEF%ERH Tension Asm (Blue) ------nmmnsmmmmmmmm oo 6



18. FEHLZEM: Gauge Parts

23-A PRESSFOOT

STANDARDTYPE

CUSTOM-MADEITEM FORMODELMT4004-MT4012

MODEIDIE,%EEI]&% PARTSNO.
MT4001 5231PFOI01A
304" 5231PFO401A
T 5231PF0403A
118" 5231PF0405A
1-1/4" 5231PF0406A
112" 5231PF0408A
MTA0041 14 3/4-174 S231PFO4L 1A
316-34-3/16 | 5231PFO412A
1A-1-1/4 5231PFO413A
316-1-3/16 | 5231PFO414A
1VA-1/2-1/4 5231PFO415A
14 5231PFO601A
MT4006|3/8" 5231PFOS02A
13 5231PFO603A
MT4009] 1/4" 5231PE0901A
3/16" 5231PF1201A
MT4012| 114" 5231PF1202A
Smm 5231PF1203A

24

24-A PRESSFOOT

NARROWGAUGETYPE(LESSTHANSmm)

FORMODELMT4004-[ ][ ][] A

MODELDg%Eg%% PARTSNO.
34" | S231PFO402A
1" 5231PFO404A
MT4004) 1-1/8" | 5231PF0410A
1-1/4" | 5231PFO407A
1-12" | 5231PF0409A

24-B PRESSFOOT

MODELD%I%%% PARTSNO.
34" | S231PF0402B
" 5231PF0404B
MT4004] 1-1/8" | 5231PF0410B
1-1/4" | 5231PFO407B
1-12" | 5231PF0409B

3 NEEDLEREQ.

MODELNQQ'TY | MODELNOQQ'TY

MT4001 1 MT4004 | 4
MT4006 | © MT4009 | 9
MT4012 | 12




18. FEHLZEM: Gauge Parts
Vel e

Fr 5%

Ref. No. Parts Number

23-A
23-B
23-C
23-D
23-E
23-F
23-G
23-H
24
24-A
24-B
24-C
24-D
24-E
24-F
24-G
24-H
24-1
24-]
25
26

5232LL0001
2310001807

MNO04280500C
SN32440300A
MN04280400A
MP03200606A
SE36400806A
SC44400909S
MB95301107A
SC36400705K
SB36401205K
MB85240406K
MB03200304M

O OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO

5231PF0401B
5231PF0401C
5231PF0401D
5231PF0401E
8MB04281007K
8MNO04281000A
8MA04280307A

5231PF0404C
5231PF0404D
5231PF0404E
5231PF0404F
5231PF0404G
5231PF0404H
5231PF04041
8MB85240607K
2310001828
06729-18

% T

Description

$HE Needle Clamp -----mmsmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide -----m-mmmmsmmmm oo
$ Uol13 #14 Needle ---n-mnmmmmmmmmmm oo

#1# Needle Plate
¥)¥5 Feed Dog --

AERREH Retainer LOPPET -=--nmnmmmmmmm e e e e e

JKJ§ Bracker ----

AERREUEE Looper Holder -----mmmmmmmmmmem s e oo oo oo
AERREUEE Looper Holder ---m-mmmmmmmmmem s e oo ool

B2 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) —omemmemememeememeem oo
B85 Screw (US0360110 1/8"-44%2.5) <ncemmmemeeommemmeammeameemeameeameenmea
B2 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7#4) <momemeememeememmem oo
B2 Screw (MTO142 M3-0.5%6) —wnmemmmmememmememmem oo
B4 Screw (SHO530 9/64"-40%8) <wmmmmemmmmemeememeemem oo ememeeeemeeee
B2 Screw (MT1817 11/64"-40%6) wmmemmmmemmememmemem oo eemeee
B84 Screw (CTO706 M4.5-0.75%12) —nemmmemmememeememmem oo eememeememeemeee
B4 Screw (MT1819 9/64"-40%7) —-wmeemmmmemeememeem e
244 Screw (MT1820 9/64"-40%12) wmmemmmmemeememeemem oo eeemeeeee
154 Screw (PMDO10166 M3.5-0.6%4) <mcmmmmommm e
B4 Screw (MT1827 M3-0.5%3) —occmemeememeememmem oo

JEEfAl Presser Foot

JERAIES Presser Foot Guide (See Left Page )---------m-m-mmmmmmmmmemmee s
JRRAIEERR Presser FOOt LinK =-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
JERRAIAN Presser FOOt AT =-mmmmmmmmm s oo oo e

JEHE#EE Spring

JEH Pin ------

B2 5% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7#10) ~wnmmmemmmemmmmemmmmemm e
B85 Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7#10) ~onmmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemm e
BEHE NUt (CTO238 Md-0.7#3) ~ommmmemmmmemmmmeemmmmemmmmemm oo

JEEHAI Presser Foot

BRIEE(AS) Presser Foot Guide (Right) (See Left Page )----------cmmccmeeemee
BEFEEC/E) Presser Foot Guide (Left) (See Left Page )---------ccmmmmmemceeeee
JEERAIEE Presser FOOt BracKet =-----mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo

FE T Plate m-mmmmmm e e e e e
AR Link --------
PR Bracket ----
#3 Pin ----m-mmme-

FEFEIR Safety Plate Holder ----mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
BEAR Screw (M4.5-0.75%4) mmmmmm el
BZ55 SCrew (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) <nvemmemmemmeameammemmemmemeemeameemeemmemen-
FERRSUEE Looper Holder ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmm s e oo e e
$1 UO113 #18 Needle -mnmmmmmmmm e e e oo e e e

* For MT4512 Bigger Eyelet Hole

[N G NG R | [N N N J SO N | o

[ NG NG

[ e = N NS B NS B NS B e, |



	1: 33
	2: 34
	3: 35
	4: 36
	5: 37
	6: 38
	7: 39
	8: 40

